Addendum No. 1

June 11, 2019
Driveway Revisions — Verdugo Woodlands ES
Bid No. 192-18/19

This addendum supersedes, supplements and has precedence over all portions of the bidding
documents with which it differs. Acknowledgement of this Addendum is required on Page 3,
Paragraph 16, of the Instruction to Bidders and Bid Form. Failure to acknowledge and respond
to any addenda issued by the District may render the Bid non-responsive or incomplete.

Instruction to Bidders and Bid Form (date changes):

1. Paragraph Number 3 — Sealed Bids:
Change Date for sealed bids to be received in the Procurement & Contracts Office
from 2:00 pm on June 18, 2019 to 2:00 pm on June 25, 2019.

Paragraph Number 15 — Questions:
Change Date for questions due to the architect from 4:00 pm on June 12, 2019 to
4:00 pm on June 18, 2019.

Paragraph Number 16 — Addenda:
Change date addenda may be issued from June 13, 2019 to June 20, 2019.

End of Addendum No. 1



